

THE BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

Essex County New Jersey

ORDINANCE NO. 1667

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL EMERGENCY
APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 275,000.00.
PREPARATION AND EXECUTION OF A FOR THE COMPLETE
REVALUATION OF REAL PROPERTY IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF
GLEN RIDGE, IN THE COUNTY OF ESSEX, NEW JERSEY.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED. By The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex and in The State Of New Jersey, as follows:

- **Section 1**. The Borough of Glen Ridge has been issued an Order by the Essex County Board of Taxation to undertake a complete program of revaluation of all real property within the Borough for the use of the Borough Tax Assessor for the tax year 2019.
- **Section 2**. The preparation and execution of a complete program of revaluation of real property for use by the local assessor in and by The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex, New Jersey, is hereby authorized, and a special emergency appropriation of **\$ 275,000** is hereby authorized pursuant to the Local Budget Law (N. J. S. A. 40A:4-53).
- **Section 3.** The special emergency appropriation shall be provided for in the budgets of the next succeeding five (5) years by the inclusion of at least 1/5 of the amount authorized pursuant to this act.
- **Section 4**. A copy of this Ordinance as finally adopted shall be filed with The Director of The Division Of Local Government Services in The Department Of Community Affairs of The State Of New Jersey.

This ordinance finally passed:	Monday, July 10, 2017	
ATTEST:	Stuart K. Patrick Mayor	
Michael J. Rohal Municipal Clerk		